

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18005/2009

F.C.I, SANGRUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 19510 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19735 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21571 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22184 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22271 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22284 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22870 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22908 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23011 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23381 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23384 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23388 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23457 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23514 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24566 of 2009
(With office report)

contd....2

ITEM NO.10

-2-

- SLP(C) NO. 24567 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26586 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)
- SLP(C) NO. 28650 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 29496 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)
- SLP(C) NO. 29810 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)
- SLP(C) NO. 32046 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)
- SLP(C) NO. 32364 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand
Mr.Govind Goel,Adv.
Mr.M.L.Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Smt.Varuna B.Gugnani,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Ajay Pal takes notice for the sole respondent,State of Punjab in SLP(C) No.18005/09 and connected cases. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.32046/09 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps in spite of last opportunity granted. Hence place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders. List the incomplete matters on 10.12.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB