

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18579/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2009 in GSTR  
No.14/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

F.C.I, FEROZEPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3224 of 2010

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel says that the cost was paid in time. Let  
proof thereof be filed within one week from today.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Om Parkash)  
Court Master