

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9647/2011

F.C.I, SANGRUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

WITH

- C.A. No. 9648/2011
 - C.A. No. 9649/2011
 - C.A. No. 9650/2011
 - C.A. No. 9651/2011
 - C.A. No. 9652/2011
 - C.A. No. 9653/2011
 - C.A. No. 9654/2011
 - C.A. No. 9655/2011
 - C.A. No. 9656/2011
 - C.A. No. 9657/2011
 - C.A. No. 9658/2011
 - C.A. No. 9659/2011
 - C.A. No. 9660/2011
 - C.A. No. 9661/2011
 - C.A. No. 9662/2011
 - C.A. No. 9663/2011
 - C.A. No. 9664/2011
 - C.A. No. 9665/2011
 - C.A. No. 9666/2011
 - C.A. No. 9667/2011
 - C.A. No. 9668/2011
 - C.A. No. 9669/2011
 - C.A. No. 11397/2011
 - C.A. No. 11399/2011
- (With Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Sharma, adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 9647, 11399, 9648, 9650, 9664, 9665, 9668 & 9669/2011
C.A. Nos. 9651, 9652, 9653, 9656, 9657, 9659 & 9660/2011, 9654, 9655
& 9658/2011

The office report is that Ld. counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. The respondents have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matters numbered above shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

Civil Appeal Nos. 11397, 9661, 9662, 9663, 9666, 9667, 9649/2011

The office report is that the Ld. counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB